

TOWN OF MANCHESTER WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT
Bottling Station Announcement

The Water Department would like to notify the public that commencing on April 9, 2018, the bottling station at Mount Nebo Park will re-open for the season.

At this time, people who wish to fill their bottles should use the Mount Nebo Park entrance as the station located in front of the Globe Hollow Water Treatment Plant will be shut down until winter. When visiting the Mount Nebo Bottling Station, please follow the signs, yield the right-of-way to exiting vehicles, and be considerate and patient with fellow bottlers, and only park in designated areas in order to prevent accidents. This free water is tasty, but personal safety is our primary concern. This station is accessible from dawn to dusk, seven days per week.

For more information visit our website at www.townofmanchester.org/water or call us at 860-647-3115.

Copies to: HARTFORD COURANT
JOURNAL INQUIRER
GLASTONBURY CITIZEN
MANCHESTER REMINDER

Doreen Petrozza, Customer Service
Center

Patrick Kearney, Administrator

Rhonda Tremblay, Administrative
Secretary

Scott Simard, Water Treatment
Superintendent